1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)
+ + ++
S
L
ID
IN

Pivoted Folding, Center Hinge - Surface Mount
■ Door Preparation
■ Gap - Door and Frame
■ Installation Example
    (In case of 1-9/16" thick, 17-3/4" wide door)
a
b c d
Bottom Guide Track Necessary Parts
 *Must be ordered when using
Mounting Length Item No. Dimensions Material / Finish
25
Floor
Surface
Mount
35-13/16"
(910 mm) FD30-FBRM910SIL
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized Silver
26
71-5/8"
(1820 mm) FD30-FBRM1820SIL
27
107-1/2"
(2730 mm) FD30-FBRM2730SIL
28
143-5/16"
(3640 mm) FD30-FBRM3640SIL
29
Floor
Recessed
Mount
35-13/16"
(910 mm) FD30-FBRH910SIL
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized Silver

107-1/2"
(2730 mm)
FD30-
FBRH2730SIL
32
143-5/16"
(3640 mm)
FD30-
FBRH3640SIL
Upper Track Necessary Parts
Mounting Length Item No. Dimensions Material / Finish
17
Surface
Mount
35-13/16"
(910 mm) FD30-TRM910SIL
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized Silver
18
71-5/8"
(1820 mm) FD30-TRM1820SIL
19
107-1/2"
(2730 mm) FD30-TRM2730SIL
20
143-5/16"
(3640 mm) FD30-TRM3640SIL
21
Recessed
Mount
35-13/16"
(910 mm) FD30-TRH910SIL
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized Silver
22
71-5/8"
(1820 mm) FD30-TRH1820SIL
23
107-1/2"
(2730 mm) FD30-TRH2730SIL
24
143-5/16"
(3640 mm) FD30-TRH3640SIL
No. Item No. Part Name Installation Description
33 FD30-WRH-CP
End Cap
(For Rollers) • Material